Consulate General of India
Melbourne

No. MEL/602/1/2006 Dated: 29.12.2022

Subject | List of Holidays to be abserved in Consulate General of India,
Melbourne during the year 2023

Following is the list of holidays to be observed by the Consulate Genera! of India,
Melbourne, during the year 2023,

S.No. Holiday Date Day of week
1. [Republic Day 26.01.2023 Thursday
2. Holi 08.03.2023 Wednesday
3. |Mahavir Jayanti 04.04.2023 Tuesday
4. |Good Friday 07.04,2023 Friday
5.  |ldu'l Fitr 22.04,2023 Saturday
6. [Buddha Purnima 05.05.2023 Friday
7. King's birthday 12.06.2023 Monday
8. |d-ul-Zuha {Bakrid) 29.06.2023 Thursday
9, |Muharram 29.07.2023 Saturday
10. [ndependence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday
11. jJanmashtami 07.09.2023 Thursday
12. [Mahatma Gandhi’'s Birthday 02.10.2023 Monday
13. Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 24.10.2023 Tuesday
14. [Diwali (Deepavali) 12.11.2023 Sunday
15. [Guru Nanak's Birthday 27.11.2023 Monday
16. [Christmas 25.12.2023 Monday
17. [Boxing day 26.12.2023 Tuesday

In addition, an official may avail of any two Restricted Holidays as notified by the

Deptt. of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions vide their FNo. No. 12/2/2022-JCA-
dated 16.06.2022.

(GirisH Singh Kavia)

Head of Chancery
Copy to:-
1. All Missions/Posts abroad.
2. PA-I/PA-1I/ PA-1lY/ PB-/PB-1I/PB-IlI/PC/PD/PE/PF/CR/GA/BOS, MEA, New Delhi.
3. Southern Division, MEA, New Delhi.
4, Department of Personnel & Training, Public Grievances/Pension, Govt. of India,
New Delhi.
5. Ministry of Commerce (TC/FTSA), New Delhi.



